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Trump Getting Stronger in NC; Islamophobia Helps Fuel That Strength

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new North Carolina poll finds Donald Trump at his highest level
of support in the state yet. He's at 33% to 16% for Ted Cruz, 14% each for Ben Carson
and Marco Rubio, 5% for Jeb Bush, 4% for Chris Christie, 3% for John Kasich, 2% each
for Carly Fiorina, Mike Huckabee, and Rand Paul, 1% each for Lindsey Graham and
Rick Santorum, and less than 1% each for Jim Gilmore and George Pataki.

When Trump led in our July North Carolina poll it was the first poll to find him leading
the GOP pack anywhere in the country. Since then he's increased his support in every
poll- from that 16% starting point in July he went to 24% in August, 26% in September,
31% in October, and now this 33% standing in September. Trump is also broadly popular
with Republicans in the Tar Heel state- his 63/26 favorability rating puts him behind only
Carson (64/23) and is improved from 52/35 on our last poll.

Trump's Islamophobia is a central feature of his appeal to his supporters:

-67% of his voters support a national database of Muslims in the United States, to only
14% opposed to it.

-62% believe his claims that thousands of Arabs cheered in New Jersey when the World
Trade Center collapsed, to only 15% who don't believe that.

-51% want to see the Mosques in the country shut down, to only 16% against that.

-And only 24% of Trump supporters in the state even think Islam should be legal at all in
the United States, to 44% who think it shouldn't be.

“It’s hard to imagine Donald Trump’s newest round of comments about Muslims hurting
him, at least in a state with a Republican electorate as conservative as North Carolina’s,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Few of his supporters even think
the practice of Islam should currently be legal, much less that more Muslims should be
allowed to enter the country.”
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Although these ideas are certainly most commonly held by Trump supporters, they're not
unique within the North Carolina GOP base:

-Overall 48% want a national database of Muslims to 33% who are opposed. Ted Cruz's
(43/31) and Marco Rubio's supporters (38/36) join Trump's in their support for that idea
while Carson's (34/51) are opposed.

-Overall 42% think thousands of Arabs cheered in New Jersey on 9/11 to 26% who don't
think that happened. Cruz supporters (47/12) and Carson supporters narrowly (27/22)
agree with Trump's that that happened while Rubio’s (31/45) don't think it did.

-Overall 35% want to shut down the mosques in the United States to 33% who are
opposed. Cruz supporters (41/28) again join Trump's in supporting that while Carson's
(26/34) and Rubio's (29/45) are opposed.

-GOP voters as a whole (41/32) do at least think Islam should be legal in the United
States. Trump's the only major candidate whose supporters are against that- Cruz's
(37/30), Carson's (52/27), and Rubio's (52/16) all think Islam should be allowed.

The candidate with the most momentum in North Carolina compared to our previous poll
is Ted Cruz. He's gone from a tie for 4th place at 6% in October all the way up to 2nd
place at 16% now. He's also seen his favorability spike from 51/27 to 61/26. Cruz is the
most frequent second choice of voters in the state at 18% to 14% for Carson, 12% for
Rubio, and 11% for Trump. If Trump does ever fade Cruz is likely to be the greatest
beneficiary- he's the second choice of 22% of Trump supporters to 17% for Carson and
12% for Rubio.

Rubio's the only other candidate gaining support in the state- he's gone from 11% to 14%.
His favorability numbers are pretty stable at 56/26 following a 55/23 standing on our
previous poll.

The candidate most headed in the wrong direction is Ben Carson. He's dropped 9 points
from 23% and a clear second place to 14% and a tie for third place. When you factor in
second choices he's gone from being the first or second choice of 46% of North Carolina
Republicans down to only 28%. And even though his 64/23 favorability is still the best in
the state, it's down from 71/17 in October. Also headed the wrong way is Jeb Bush. He is
in 5th place at 5% but more concerning for him is a 31/48 favorability rating. GOP voters
in the state simply don't like him.

As conservative as the GOP base in North Carolina may be on some issues, the rank and
file overwhelmingly supports some of the gun legislation its Presidential candidates and
leaders in Washington have rejected. 86% favor barring people on the terrorist watch list
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from purchasing a fire arm, to only 8% who oppose that. And 83% support criminal
background checks on all gun purchases, to just 10% against that concept.

Things are stable on the Democratic side in North Carolina. Hillary Clinton leads with
60% to 21% for Bernie Sanders and 10% for Martin O'Malley. Clinton led by a similar
61/24 margin on our last poll in the state. If there's a momentum candidate it's O'Malley,
whose support has doubled from 5% to 10%.

African Americans are the key to Clinton's dominance in the state. She polls at 79% with
them to 9% for Sanders and 7% for O'Malley. Clinton's 49/27 lead over Sanders with
white voters isn't all that different from the national picture- it's Clinton's overwhelming
dominance with black voters and their prevalence in the North Carolina electorate that
makes her such a strong front runner in the state. Those numbers don't bode particularly
well for Sanders in other southern states either. Beyond leading across the board racially
Clinton also leads with liberals, moderates, men, women, older voters, and younger
voters alike among North Carolina Democrats.

“Bernie Sanders won’t be competitive in North Carolina- or the South more broadly-
until he can increase his appeal to African American voters,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “Clinton’s advantage over Sanders with black voters
isn’t that much smaller than the general Democratic advantage over Republican voters
with them.”

Republicans continue to have a modest edge when it comes to the general election in
North Carolina. Clinton ties Jeb Bush at 43 but trails the rest of the GOP field. The
strongest Republican against her is Ben Carson who leads by 6 at 47/41, followed by Ted
Cruz (47/43), Donald Trump (also 47/43), and Marco Rubio (46/42) who each lead her
by 4, and Carly Fiorina who leads her by 2 at 44/42. Bernie Sanders does better than
Clinton against some of the Republicans and worse against others but on average comes
out doing about the same. He ties Fiorina at 40, trails Cruz (44/42) and Trump (46/44)
each by 2, trails Bush by 3 at 42/39, trails Rubio by 5 at 44/39, and trails Carson by 9 at
46/37.

“North Carolina’s still relatively close for the general election,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But it does appear that it’s leaning a little more
Republican than it did in 2008 or 2012, which reflects what we’re seeing in general
election match ups across the country right now.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,214 voters from December 5" to 7th, including 555 Democratic
primary voters and 537 Republican primary voters. The margin of error for the overall survey is
+/-2.8%, for the Democratic primary voters it’s +/-4.2%, and for the Republican primary voters
it’s +/-4.2%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not
have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 48%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 21%

Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

Q7 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,

Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim
Gilmore, Lindsey Graham, Mike Huckabee,
John Kasich, George Pataki, Rand Paul, Marco
Rubio, Rick Santorum, and Donald Trump who
would you most like to see as the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

of Ben Carson? JED BUSH ... 5%
FaVOrabIE ... 64% Ben Carson ..., 14%
UNFAVOrable ......c.ooueeeeeeee e, 23% Chris CRMSHE ..o, 4%
NOE SUE .ottt 13% Ted CrUZ oo 16%

Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion Carly FioriNa ......cccveveieiee e 2%

of Ted Cruz? JiM GIlMOre......ooiiiiiiiiiic s 0%
Favorable........cccoo 61% LINASEY GIANAM <.ovvveeoeoeeoeoeeoe oo 1%
Unfavorable ... 26% Mike Huckabee ... 204

13%
o4 DON;; jur:Zvea PO .(.).[.).i.nion JONN KASICN ... 3%

of Carly Fiorina? George PataKi..........ccooeeviiiiiiiiiiiiin, 0%
Favorable........cccovvicriririeenr e 45% RaNd Paul........oooiiii 2%
UNfavorable ...........cooeecireieine e 30% Marco RUDIO ..., 14%
NOE SUIE 1. 25% Rick Santorum ..., 1%

Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion DONAI TIUMP oo 33%
of Marco Rubio? undecided.........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 3%
Favorable........ccco e 56%
Unfavorable ... 26%
NOLSUIE ..o 18%
Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?
Favorable ..o 63%
Unfavorable ... 26%
NOE SUIE ... 11%
December 5-7. 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Survey of 537 Republic’:an primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 g l D
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Q8 Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the GOP candidate for
President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 5%
Ben Carson........ccoooceiiiei i 14%
Chris ChriSti€ ......ooveviieiiiieee e 3%
TEA CrUZ oo 18%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 4%
JiM GIlMOre.....eeiiiiie e 0%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 2%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocoviiviiiciiee e 4%
JONN KASIC ..oeveeiiicc e 2%
George PatakKi..........cooceeeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 0%
Rand Paul........ccccoovvieiii e 3%
Marco RUDIO ........coccvvviiiiiii e 12%
RICK Santorum ........ccccooviiviiniieec e 1%
Donald Trump ....ooooeiieiieeeee e 11%
Undecided........covevrieeiiiiiie e 19%

Q9 Given the choices of just Ben Carson, Donald
Trump, Marco Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would
you support for the Republican nomination for

President?
Ben Carson........ccooociiieeiiii e 17%
Donald Trump ....ooooeiieiieeeee e 35%
Marco RUDIO ........cocovvveiiiiiii e 20%
TEA CrUZ oo 21%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

December 5-7, 2015

Survey of 537 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q10 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Jeb
Bush, Marco Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would
you support for the Republican nomination for

President?
Donald Trump ....ooovoiiiiieieeeieee e 40%
JeD BUSh....ooiiiii 13%
Marco RUDIO ........c.ccveeiiiiiiiii e 20%
TEA CrUZ oot 23%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Q11 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

Donald Trump ....ooooiieiieeeee e 41%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiii e 24%
TEA CrUZ .o 27%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q12 Given the choices of just Jeb Bush, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

JED BUSN....coeiiiieeeee 19%
Marco RUDIO .....coooiveiiiieeeeiceeeiee e 28%
TEA CrUZ ..o 41%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 12%
@ l D
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Q13 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?

JED BUSh....ccoiieeeeee e, 30%
Donald Trump ....ooooeieiieeeeee e 64%
NOE SUME .., 7%

Q14 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Ted Cruz?

Ben CarsSon.........ccoeeeeiieiiiiiieeeieee e, 37%
TEA CrUZ ..o 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 14%

Q15 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Marco Rubio?

BEN CAISON ceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et ee s 43%
MATCO RUDIO <.t 45%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 13%

Q16 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ben Carson and Donald Trump?

Ben Carson........cccoooeiiiiiiii i, 41%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiiieieeeeee e 51%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 9%

Q17 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio?

E=Te O U 48%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieeeeceeeeecee e 35%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Q18 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

TEA CrUZ ..o 41%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 48%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 11%

December 5-7, 2015

Survey of 537 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q19 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO .....cooevveiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 42%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieeiieeeee e 53%
NOE SUME e, 5%

Q20 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 83%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 10%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q21 Would you support or oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

Support a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... 86%
Oppose a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... 8%
NOE SUE ..ot 6%

Q22 Do you believe that thousands of Arabs in New
Jersey cheered when the World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11 or not?

Believe thousands of Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the World Trade Center

collapsed 0N 9/11 .......cccuuviiiiieiiii e 42%
Do not believe thousands of Arabs in New

Jersey cheered when the World Trade Center
collapsed 0N /11 .........covvereeeeereeeerers e 26%

NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 32%

Q23 Would you support or oppose shutting down
mosques in the United States?

Support shutting down mosques in the United

SEALES .ooeiieiiie e 35%
Oppose shutting down mosques in the United

SEALES ..oeviviiiiiiiiiieiee e 33%
NOLSUIE ... 32%
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Q24 Would you support or oppose creating a Q26 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
national database of Muslims in the United somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
States? conservative, or very conservative?
Support a national database of Muslims in : 0
theanited States ... 48% Very liberal ... 2%
Oppose a national database of Muslims in 33% Somewhat liberal ............covvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieieienes 4%
the UNited SHAIES .......coovvrssssssivvvvrrssss ° MOAErate. ......eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e 20%
19%
Not sure_ ................ s 0 Somewhat conservative.. 35%
Q25 Do you think the religion of Islam should be _ 38%
legal or illegal in the United States? Very conservative ..., 0
Islam should be legal in the United States....... 41% Q27 It you are a woman, press 1. If a man, preSZBZO./
0
Islam should be illegal in the United States .... 329 WOMAN ..o .
NOE SUIE ... 27% MMt S2%
Q28 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
1810 45 ..o 34%
BB 10 B5......oeovereeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 40%
Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 26%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Bush Favorability

Favorable[31% 84% 30% 56% 17% 50% B 57% 56% 31% - 37% 45% 46% 20% 19%
Unfavorable [ 48% % 40% 36% 58% 10% 100% 30% 15% 55% 100% 63% 43% 20% 62% 19%
Not sure|21% 8% 30% 8% 25% 40% - 13% 29% 14% - - 13% 34% 18% 62%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Carson Favorability

Favorable|64% 25% 95% 41% 81%  74%  100% 26% 54%  15% - 49% 69% 66% 60% 22%
Unfavorable|23% 56% 5% 52% 10% 16% - 30% 24%  64% 100% 44% 18% - 29% 8%
Not sure|13% 18% B 7% 9% 10% - 43% 22% 21% - 7% 13% 34% 12% 70%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump[Undecided

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|61% 14% 63% 46%  100% 74% - 26% 36% 11%

- 45%  69% 2% 58% 22%
Unfavorable|26% 56% 25% 34% - 22% - 30% 24%  77% 100% 48% 25% - 28% 25%
Not sure|13% 30% 12% 19% 0% 4%  100% 43% 39% 11% - 7% 6% 28% 14% 53%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|45% 42% 43% 30% 71% 94%  100% 26% 67% 31%

- B80%  71% 4%  23% 30%
Unfavorable|30% 27%  17%  40% 9% - - - - 62% 100% 24%  23% 14%  47% 47%
Notsure|25% 31%  40%  31% 20% 6% - 74% 33% 6% - 18% 6% 46%  30% 23%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[56% 32% 58% 45% 69% 70%  100% 39% 46% 19% - 56%  96% 66% 44% 19%
Unfavorable|26% 39% 19% 32% 21% 16% - 30% 28%  58% 100% 33% - - 38% 19%
Not sure|18% 28% 22% 23% 10% 14% - 30% 26%  24% - 11% 4% 34% 18% 62%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|63% 19% 56% 28% 57% 59% - 26% 39% 15% - 56% 41% 72% 98% 35%
Unfavorable|26% 76% 25% 57% 27% 41% - 43% 18%  82% 100% 37% 44% 14% 1% 25%
Not sure|11% 4% 18% 15% 15% - 100% 30% 43% 3% - 7% 15% 14% 1% 41%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand| Marco Rick|Donald
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 5% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson|14% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 4% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz|16% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 2% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 2% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 3% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 2% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Marco Rubio | 14% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Donald Trump | 33% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim[Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 5% - 2% 10% 0% 14% - - 28% 19% - - 6% - 5% -

Ben Carson|14% 13% - - 26% 19% - - 11% 4% - 11%  19% - 17% -

Chris Christie| 3% 6% 1% - 0% 16% - 43% 3% - - % 9% - 3% -
Ted Cruz|18% 10% 23% 31% - 20% 100% - 12% 14% - 39% 28% - 22% 15%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 3% 4% 10% 10% - B - 3% 19% - 11% 4% - 1% -

Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 5% - - - - - - - - - - 0% -

Lindsey Graham| 2% 18% 3% - - 6% - - 24% - - - 1% - 1% -

Mike Huckabee| 4% 3% 9% - 6% - - 13% - - - 11% 1% - 3% -

John Kasich| 2% 4% 2% 14% - - - - - - 100% - 6% - 0% -

George Pataki| 0% - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Rand Paul| 3% - % - 1% 4% B - - 11% - - 3% - 4% -

Marco Rubio [ 12% 6% 14% 9% 26% 21% B 13% 7% 8% - 16% - - 12% -

Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - 3% - - - 1% - 1% -

Donald Trump|11% 5% 29% % 22% - - - 8% - - 7% 15% 32% - -
Undecided [19% 31% 7% 14% 9% - - 30% - 25% - - 7% 68% 30% 85%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim[Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|17% 11% 83% 3% 5% 10% - 30% 39% - - 11% 1% 46% 5% 8%
Donald Trump|35% 14% 6% 20% 0% 20% - 13% 33% 15% - 24% 1% 41% 89% 11%
Marco Rubio[20% 36% 6% 29% 5% 36% 100% - 11% 42% 100% 16% 88% - 1% -
Ted Cruz|21% 16% 4% 26% 88% 14% B 26% 13% 11% - 49% 8% - 4% 19%
Not sure| 7% 23% 1% 21% 2% 20% - 30% 3% 31% - - 1% 14% 1% 62%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim[Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-

uz
Donald Trump | 40% 1% 43% 15% 2% 14% - - 8% 19% - 17% 1% 52% 92% 11%
Jeb Bush[13% 80% 11% 31% 1% 16% - 30% 48% 40% - 23% 7% 34% 3% 11%
Marco Rubio [ 20% 9% 16% 14% 9% 36%  100% - 10% 27% 100% 11% 86% - 1% 8%
Ted Cruz|23% - 23% 11% 87% 34% - 13% 10% 11% - 49% 6% - 2% 36%
Not sure| 5% 10% 6% 29% 1% - - 57% 23% 3% - - - 14% 1% 34%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump (41% 11% 43% 15% 0% 14% - 30% 33% 19% - 24% 1% 20% 94% 4%
Marco Rubio|24% 32% 21% 42% 2% 42% - - 20% 56% 100% 26% 91% 52% 1% 12%
Ted Cruz|27% 20% 31% 26% 96% 28%  100% 26% 31% 16% - 26% 6% - 5% 17%

Not sure| 8% 37% 5% 17% 1% 16% - 43% 16% 9% - 23% 2% 28% 1% 67%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Bush/Rubio/Cruz

Jeb Bush[19% 95% 13% 55% - 10% - 61% 63% 38% - 26% 3% 46% 19% -
Marco Rubio | 28% 3% 31% 18% 4% 41%  100% 13% 18% 27% 100% 17%  92% 20% 19% -

Ted Cruz|41% 1% 40% 8% 94% 24% - 26% 10% 18% - 56% 5% 20% 47% 30%

Not sure[12% - 15% 19% 2% 25% - - 8% 18% - - - 14% 15% 70%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush[30% 99%  27%  60% 20%  50% 100%  100% 72%  67% 100% 48%  41% 14% 5% 32%
Donald Trump|64% 1%  61%  23% 73%  50% - - 22%  30% - 52%  48% 72%  93% 30%
Notsure| 7% - 2%  17% % - - - % 3% - - 1% 14% 1% 37%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|37% 32% 87% 15% 2% 56% B 30% 33% 27% - 17%  35% 46% 40% 17%
Ted Cruz|49% 39% 6% 51% 93% 40% 100% 70% 61% 19% - 72%  60% 41% 46% 30%
Not sure|14% 29% 7% 34% 6% 4% - - 7% 54% 100% 11% 5% 14% 13% 53%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 9% 91% 15% 46% 19% - 30% 36%  20% - 56% 1% 32% 52% 25%
Marco Rubio|45% 48% 6% 65% 44%  68%  100% 39% 61%  72% 100% 33% 98% 41% 35% 11%
Not sure[13% 43% 3% 19% 10% 12% B 30% 3% 8% - 11% 1% 28% 13% 64%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|41% 47% 82% 40% 59%  70%  100% 13% 54%  36% - 44%  53% 14% 6% 44%
Donald Trump [51% 26% 15% 38% 31%  30% - 43% 39% 21% - 56%  41% 72% 91% 23%
Not sure| 9% 26% 3% 22% 10% - - 43% 7%  42%  100% - 6% 14% 3% 34%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|48% 24% 41% 34% 95%  30% - 57% 34%  36% - 63% 6% 20% 56% 30%
Marco Rubio|35% 46% 35% 35% 2% 60%  100% - 48%  46% 100% 37% 93% 52% 24% 11%
Not sure|17% 30% 25% 31% 2% 10% - 43% 18%  18% - - 1% 28% 19% 58%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim[Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|41% 51% 41% 36% 94% 38% 100% 57% 54% 35% - 76% 63% 34% 4% 32%
Donald Trump|48% 22% 51% 32% 0% 20% B 30% 39% 19% - 24%  27% 32% 94% 11%
Not sure|11% 27% 8% 32% 6%  42% - 13% 7%  46%  100% - 10% 34% 2% 56%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim [Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|42% 80% 41% 60% 51% 61%  100% 57% 51% 67% 100% 37% 98% 34% 2% 36%
Donald Trump (53% 17% 52% 23% 45%  30% - 43% 39%  30% - 63% 2% 52% 96% 23%
Not sure| 5% 3% 7% 17% 4% 10% B - 10% 3% - - - 14% 2% 42%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal | 83% 96% 82% 97% 75% 100%  100% 87% 93% 91% 100% 84% 90% 80% 81% 50%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Oppose acriminal [10% 4% 10% 3% 16% - - 13% - - - 16% 7% 20% 12% 15%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm
Not sure| 7% - 8% - 9% - - - 7% 9% - - 3% - 7% 36%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Terror Watch List Bill
Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring|86%  75% 84% 95% 81%  84%  100% 87% 100% 97% 100% 77% 92% 100% 90% 50%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring| 8% 14% 14% 5% 14% 16% - 13% - 3% - - 3% - 4% -
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 6% 11% 2% - 5% - B - - - - 23% 4% - 6% 50%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Arabs Cheered on
9/11 Yes/No
Believe thousands of|42% 38% 27% 14% 47%  25% - 57% 27% 6% - 29%  31% - 62% 23%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11
Do not believe|26% 50% 22% 61% 12%  33%  100% - 31% 70% 100% 21% 45% 20% 15% 27%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on
9/11
Not sure(32% 12% 50% 25% 41% @ 42% - 43% 42%  24% - 49%  25% 80% 23% 50%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose
Support shutting|35% 15% 26% 18% 41% - B 50% 49% 3% - 47%  29% 14% 51% 3%
down mosques in the
United States
Oppose shutting [33%  65% 34% 63% 28%  62%  100% 35% 32% 80% 100% 37% 45% 34% 16% 27%
down mosques in the
United States
Not sure(32% 21% 41% 19% 31% 38% - 15% 19%  18% - 16%  26% 52% 33% 70%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

December 5-7, 2015
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Muslim Database
Support/Oppose
Support a national |48%  41% 34% 30% 43% @ 48% - 65% 57%  20% - 47%  38% 14% 67% 45%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Oppose a national | 33% 54% 51% 57% 31%  48%  100% 35% 36% 77% 100% 53% 36% 52% 14% 16%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Not sure{19% 5% 16% 13% 26% 4% - - 7% 3% - - 27% 34% 19% 39%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim|[Lindsey Mike| John|George| Rand|Marco Rick | Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Graham|Huckabee|Kasich| Pataki| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Islam Legal/lllegal in

us
Islam should be legal|41% 58%  52% 77% 37% 58%  100% 50% 41% 71% 100% 64% 52% 41%  24% 16%
in the United States
Islam should be illegal [32% 34%  27% 18% 30%  36% - 50% 47%  17% - 36% 16% 14%  44% 26%
in the United States
Notsure[27% 8%  21% 5% 34% 6% - - 12%  11% - - 32% 46%  32% 58%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|31% 25% 40% 30% 33% 30%
Unfavorable|48% 64% 45% 49% 43% 50%
Not sure|21% 11% 15% 21% 23% 19%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|64% 54% 26% 41% 74% 71%
Unfavorable|23%  42% 47% 43% 15% 18%
Not sure|13% 3% 26% 16% 11% 11%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|61% 36% 28% 33% 66% 75%
Unfavorable|26% 56% 50% 56% 20% 11%
Not sure[13% 8% 22% 10% 14% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|45% 28% 20% 29% 50% 54%
Unfavorable|30% 61% 45% 41% 26% 24%
Not sure[25% 11% 35% 31% 25% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|56%  30% 36% 44% 62% 60%
Unfavorable|26%  56% 44% 35% 18% 25%
Not sure|18% 15% 20% 22% 20% 14%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|63% 77% 41% 49% 62% 72%
Unfavorable|26%  19% 55% 44% 24% 16%
Not sure|11% 3% 4% 7% 15% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 5% - 23% 8% 4% 3%
Ben Carson|14% 17% 17% 13% 16% 12%
Chris Christie| 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 2%
Ted Cruz|16% 5% - 3% 17% 24%
Carly Fiorina| 2% 8% - 1% 4% 0%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - 0% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 4% 1% 0% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 2% - - 2% 2% 4%
John Kasich| 3% 15% 4% 11% 1% 0%
George Pataki| 0% - 4% - - -
Rand Paul| 2% - - 3% 1% 2%
Marco Rubio | 14% - 8% 10% 18% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - 1% - 1%
Donald Trump|33% 48% 20% 33% 32% 35%
Undecided| 3% - 13% 8% 0% 3%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 5% 8% - 7% 3% 5%
Ben Carson|14% - - 2% 18% 19%
Chris Christie| 3% - 4% 6% 5% 1%
Ted Cruz|18% 3% 2% 11% 18% 25%
Carly Fiorina| 4% - - 8% 3% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 8% - 1% - -
Lindsey Graham| 2% - 25% 2% 1% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 12% 4% 2% 4% 5%
John Kasich| 2% - 11% 2% 3% 1%
George Pataki| 0% - - - - 0%
Rand Paul| 3% 12% - 1% 6% 2%
Marco Rubio|12% 5% 7% 11% 15% 10%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 4% 0% - 1%
Donald Trump|11% 17% 6% 12% 13% 8%
Undecided [19% 36% 37% 35% 12% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|17% 5% 22% 12% 21% 17%
Donald Trump|35% 59% 32% 36% 29% 38%
Marco Rubio|20% 17% 23% 26% 23% 14%
Ted Cruz|21% 3% 14% 11% 23% 27%
Not sure| 7% 16% 9% 15% 4% 4%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|[40%  59% 34% 43% 39% 38%
Jeb Bush|13% 8% 34% 25% 9% 8%
Marco Rubio|20% - 32% 14% 22% 20%
Ted Cruz|23% 8% - 12% 25% 29%
Not sure| 5% 25% - 6% 6% 4%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|[41% 59% 32% 45% 38% 42%
Marco Rubio|24% 17% 23% 30% 26% 20%
Ted Cruz|27%  16% 16% 13% 30% 34%
Not sure| 8% 8% 29% 13% 6% 5%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|19% 44% 46% 32% 14% 14%
Marco Rubio|28%  28% 32% 26% 33% 25%
Ted Cruz|41% 8% 16% 22% 43% 54%
Not sure[12% 19% 6% 20% 11% 8%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|30% 25% 60% 43% 29% 20%
Donald Trump|64% 67% 39% 49% 64% 73%
Not sure| 7% 8% 2% 8% 7% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|37% 44% 28% 40% 45% 30%
Ted Cruz|49% 48% 47% 32% 45% 62%
Not sure|14% 8% 25% 29% 11% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 51% 30% 26% 45% 50%
Marco Rubio|45% 41% 34% 54% 43% 43%
Not sure[13% 8% 36% 20% 12% %
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|41% 5% 28% 38% 46% 41%
Donald Trump|51% 87% 55% 49% 46% 53%
Not sure| 9% 8% 18% 14% 9% 6%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|48% 52% 38% 25% 48% 60%
Marco Rubio|35%  28% 42% 46% 35% 30%
Not sure|17% 19% 20% 29% 16% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|41% 33% 37% 31% 39% 49%
Donald Trump|48%  59% 45% 51% 47% 46%
Not sure|11% 8% 18% 18% 14% 5%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|42% 5% 55% 43% 48% 36%
Donald Trump|53% 87% 39% 49% 47% 61%
Not sure| 5% 8% 6% 8% 5% 3%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal |83%  72% 94% 83% 86% 80%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal | 10% 17% 6% 9% 9% 12%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 7% 12% - 9% 5% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Terror Watch List Bill
Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring|86%  80% 71% 87% 90% 85%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring| 8% 20% 14% 4% 6% 9%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 6% - 16% 9% 4% 6%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Arabs Cheered on
9/11 Yes/No
Believe thousands of (42%  56% 24% 27% 38% 54%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11
Do not believe|26% 44% 50% 42% 27% 14%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on
9/11
Not sure|32% - 26% 31% 35% 33%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose
Support shutting|35% 81% 15% 21% 37% 39%
down mosques in the
United States
Oppose shutting[33% 19% 67% 50% 30% 25%
down mosques in the
United States
Not sure|32% - 18% 29% 33% 36%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Muslim Database
Support/Oppose
Support a national | 48%  81% 44% 36% 50% 50%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Oppose a national |33%  19% 48% 49% 31% 26%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Not sure|19% - 8% 15% 18% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Islam Legal/lllegal in
us
Islam should be legal [41% 48% 44% 59% 44% 28%
in the United States
Islam should be illegal | 32%  52% 33% 27% 26% 39%
in the United States
Not sure|27% - 23% 14% 30% 32%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Bush Favorability
Favorable|31% 36% 28%
Unfavorable | 48% 44% 51%
Not sure|21% 20% 21%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable | 64% 63% 65%
Unfavorable|23% 24% 23%

Not sure|13% 13% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 61% 59% 62%
Unfavorable|26% 22% 29%

Not sure|13% 19% 8%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|45% 42% 48%
Unfavorable|30% 31% 28%

Not sure|25% 28% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 55% 57%
Unfavorable|26% 21% 31%

Not sure|18% 25% 12%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable| 63% 58% 67%
Unfavorable|26% 29% 24%

Not sure|11% 13% 9%

Gender
Base Womanl Man
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush| 5% 6% 4%
Ben Carson|14% 14% 15%
Chris Christie| 4% 3% 4%
Ted Cruz|16% 16% 16%
Carly Fiorina| 2% 3% 1%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%

Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 2% 3% 2%
John Kasich| 3% 1% 5%

George Pataki| 0% 0% -
Rand Paul| 2% 2% 1%
Marco Rubio | 14% 14% 15%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 0%
Donald Trump | 33% 34% 32%
Undecided| 3% 2% 4%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 5% 7% 3%
Ben Carson|14% 15% 13%
Chris Christie| 3% 4% 3%
Ted Cruz|18% 14% 22%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 6% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 0% 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham| 2% 2% 3%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 5% 3%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 3%
George Pataki| 0% - 0%
Rand Paul| 3% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio|12% 11% 13%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1%

Donald Trump|11% 11% 11%
Undecided [ 19% 19% 20%

Gender
Base Womanl Man
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|17% 17% 17%
Donald Trump | 35% 35% 34%
Marco Rubio [ 20% 22% 18%
Ted Cruz|21% 20% 23%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump [ 40% 38% 42%
Jeb Bush|13% 13% 13%
Marco Rubio [ 20% 21% 18%
Ted Cruz|23% 21% 24%

Not sure| 5% % 4%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|41% 39% 43%

Marco Rubio | 24% 26% 22%

Ted Cruz|27% 26% 28%

Not sure| 8% 9% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|19% 20% 18%

Marco Rubio|28% 30% 27%
Ted Cruz|41% 38% 43%
Not sure|12% 12% 12%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|30% 32% 28%
Donald Trump | 64% 58% 69%
Not sure| 7% 10% 4%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|37% 40% 35%

Ted Cruz|49% 45% 53%

Not sure|14% 15% 13%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 43% 42%

Marco Rubio|45% 45% 44%

Not sure|13% 11% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|41% 38% 43%

Donald Trump | 51% 51% 50%

Not sure| 9% 11% 7%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|48% 45% 51%
Marco Rubio|35% 38% 33%
Not sure|17% 17% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|41% 38% 44%
Donald Trump | 48% 48% 48%
Not sure|11% 14% 9%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|42% 42% 42%
Donald Trump|53% 53% 54%

Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal [ 83% 87% 80%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Oppose a criminal | 10% 6% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure| 7% 7% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Terror Watch List Bill
Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring | 86% 89% 83%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring| 8% 6% 9%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure| 6% 5% 7%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Arabs Cheered on
9/11 Yes/No

Believe thousands of [ 42% 38% 45%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11

Do not believe|26% 28% 25%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on
9/11

Not sure|32% 33% 31%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose

Support shutting [ 35% 33% 36%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting [ 33% 33% 33%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure|32% 34% 30%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Muslim Database
Support/Oppose
Support a national | 48% 49% 47%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Oppose a national | 33% 28% 37%
database of Muslims
in the United States
Not sure|19% 23% 16%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Islam Legal/lllegal in
us
Islam should be legal [ 41% 36% 46%
in the United States
Islam should be illegal | 32% 33% 31%
in the United States
Not sure|27% 31% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|31% 37% 24% 35%
Unfavorable|(48% 41% 57% 42%
Not sure{21% 22% 18% 23%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson Favorability
Favorable|(64% 70% 61% 60%

Unfavorable[23% 17% 31% 21%
Not sure|13% 14% 8% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|61% 50% 66% 67%
Unfavorable|[26% 38% 23% 14%

Not sure|[13% 12% 11% 19%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|45% 38% 48% 51%
Unfavorable|30% 32% 30% 25%

Not sure[25% 30% 22% 24%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[56% 49% 55% 65%
Unfavorable[26% 30% 30% 15%

Not sure|[18% 20% 14% 20%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|63% 61% 69% 54%
Unfavorable[26% 29% 22% 28%

Not sure|11% 9% 9% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 5% 7% 2% 8%
Ben Carson|14% 22% 8% 13%
Chris Christie| 4% 2% 6% 3%
Ted Cruz|16% 9% 21% 16%
Carly Fiorina| 2% 1% 2% 2%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 0%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 2% 3% 1% 4%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 2% 4%
George Pataki| 0% - 0% -
Rand Paul| 2% 1% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio|14% 12% 13% 19%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 0% 1%
Donald Trump([33% 35% 36% 26%
Undecided| 3% 5% 3% 1%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 5% 5% 4% 5%

Ben Carson|14% 18% 13% 10%
Chris Christie| 3% 1% 4% 6%
Ted Cruz|18% 13% 23% 19%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 5% 4% 5%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham| 2% 5% - 2%
Mike Huckabee| 4% 3% 4% 6%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 2% 3%
George Pataki| 0% - - 0%
Rand Paul| 3% 5% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio[12% 8% 14% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 0%
Donald Trump|11% 14% 9% 10%
Undecided [19% 22% 18% 18%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Carson/Trump/Rubio/-
Cruz
Ben Carson|17% 22% 12% 18%
Donald Trump([35% 34% 39% 29%
Marco Rubio|20% 17% 19% 26%
Ted Cruz|21% 19% 24% 20%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6% 6%
December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump|[40% 46% 40% 32%
Jeb Bush[13% 15% 10% 14%
Marco Rubio|20% 21% 15% 25%
Ted Cruz|23% 13% 30% 23%

Not sure| 5% 6% 4% 6%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump(41% 48% 40% 34%

Marco Rubio|24% 23% 21% 29%

Ted Cruz|27% 18% 33% 30%

Not sure[ 8% 10% 6% 7%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|19% 24% 18% 16%

Marco Rubio[28% 27% 26% 32%

Ted Cruz(41% 34% 46% 42%

Not sure|[12% 15% 10% 10%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|30% 30% 24% 37%
Donald Trump|64% 63% 69% 55%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 8%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Cruz
Ben Carson|37% 54% 28% 29%

Ted Cruz|49% 33% 58% 56%

Not sure|[14% 13% 14% 15%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Rubio
Ben Carson|43% 58% 38% 29%

Marco Rubio|45% 29% 48% 61%

Not sure|[13% 13% 14% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Carson/Trump
Ben Carson|41% 46% 34% 43%

Donald Trump[51% 45% 56% 50%

Not sure| 9% 9% 10% %

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|48% 46% 52% 45%
Marco Rubio|[35% 35% 34% 37%
Not sure|17% 19% 14% 17%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz(41% 30% 45% 50%
Donald Trump[48% 57% 45% 39%
Not sure{11% 13% 10% 12%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|42% 37% 39% 52%
Donald Trump|[53% 59% 56% 42%

Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 6%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Age

18to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure

83%

10%

7%

84%

9%

8%

83%

10%

7%

83%

12%

5%

Base

Age

18 to

46 to
65

Older

than 65

Terror Watch List Bill
Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure

86%

8%

6%

86%

7%

7%

86%

8%

6%

87%

%

6%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 537 Republican primary

voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Arabs Cheered on
9/11 Yes/No

Believe thousands of [42% 38% 45% 41%
Arabs in New Jersey
cheered when the
World Trade Center
collapsed on 9/11

Do not believe|26% 28% 25% 26%
thousands of Arabs in
New Jersey cheered
when the World Trade
Center collapsed on
9/11

Not sure|32% 34% 30% 33%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Shut Down Mosques
Support/Oppose

Support shutting|35% 35% 36% 32%
down mosques in the
United States

Oppose shutting[33% 35% 33% 31%
down mosques in the
United States

Not sure[32% 30% 30% 38%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Muslim Database
Support/Oppose

Support a national | 48% 43% 51% 49%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Oppose a national[33% 38% 33% 27%
database of Muslims
in the United States

Not sure|19% 19% 16% 24%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Islam Legal/lllegal in
us

Islam should be legal|41% 45% 38% 40%
in the United States

Islam should be illegal [ 32% 30% 34% 32%
in the United States

Not sure[27% 24% 28% 28%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 537 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

Q4

December 5-7, 2015

Survey of 555 Democratic primary voters
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 66%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 28%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 47%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 22%

Given the choices of Hillary Clinton, Martin
O’Malley, and Bernie Sanders who would you
most like to see as the Democratic candidate
for President in 20167

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 60%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiieiee e 10%
Bernie Sanders........ccccovvvveiiiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

HillAry CHNTON ...eovveceeeeeeeee e 10%
Martin O'MaMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererees 10%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocvvieiiiniiic e 28%
NOE SUTE ..o 52%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 20%
Somewhat iberal ............coceveeveverererereenn, 25%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 37%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocoveveevennenn. 11%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveiiiirieeeeeesiiiieneenans 6%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 58%
Man....... 42%

If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE s 62%
African AMEriCaN........cccceeeeeeiviiiiiieeeeeeeeviiee s 34%
Other ... 4%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

R oL FOT R URTOO 32%
BB 80 B5 ettt 41%
Older than 65.......ovvveeiiieeee s 27%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|66%  84% 78% 58% 51% 29% Favorable[47%  76% 59% 38% 17% 17%
Unfavorable|28% 11% 15% 34% 45% 66% Unfavorable|31%  18% 20% 36% 42% 64%
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 9% 4% 4% Not sure|22% 6% 20% 27% 41% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Democratic Primary Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton | 60%  62% 70% 59% 56% 28% Second Choice
i i o 19% [y 9 0 ("
Martin O'Malley|10% 6% 2% 14% 24% 9% Hillary Clinton | 10% o 11% % 3% 5%
i 3 o 8% 139 0 (v 0
Bernie Sanders|21%  28% 21% 18% 7% 38% Martin O'Malley| 10% ° % 13% 5% %
Bernie Sanders|28%  27% 32% 32% 17% 5%
Not sure| 9% 4% 8% 10% 12% 25%
Not sure[52%  46% 44% 47% 76% 88%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 66% 68% 62% Favorable|47% 49% 44%
Unfavorable|28% 24% 33% Unfavorable|31% 27% 37%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% Not sure|22% 25% 19%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Democratic Primary Democratic Primary
- - Second Choice
Hillary Clinton | 60% 62% 57%
S Hillary Clinton | 10% 10% 10%
Martin O'Malley| 10% 7% 15%
. Martin O'Malley | 10% 9% 12%
Bernie Sanders|21% 22% 19%
Bernie Sanders|28% 24% 32%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%
Not sure|52% 56% 46%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 555 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|66% 59% 7% 70%
Unfavorable|28% 35% 16% 17%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 12%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|60% 49% 79% 64%
Martin O'Malley|10% 12% 7% -
Bernie Sanders|21% 27% 9% 36%
Not sure[ 9% 12% 5% -
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|66% 58% 70% 69%
Unfavorable[28% 35% 25% 23%
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 8%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|47% 52% 39% 45%
Unfavorable|31% 33% 30% 11%
Not sure[22% 16% 32% 44%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Hillary Clinton|10% 14% 2% 21%
Martin O'Malley|10% 13% 6% 7%
Bernie Sanders|28% 26% 29% 33%
Not sure[52% 47% 63% 39%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|47% 45% 54% 39%
Unfavorable[31% 34% 26% 35%
Not sure{[22% 21% 21% 26%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 555 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age

18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|60% 56% 57%  68% Second Choice

. Hillary Clinton| 10% 7% 14% 6%
Martin O'Malley|10% 15% 7% 9% y ’ ’ ° 0
Martin O'Malley|10% 10% 11% 11%

Bernie Sanders|21% 21% 26%  14% i ’ ° 0

Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 9% Bernie Sanders|28% 23% 30% 29%
(1) 0 (1] 0
Not sure|52% 60% 45% 54%

December 5-7, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 555 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

December 5-7, 2015

Survey of 1,214 North Carolina voters
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 23%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 54%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 40%
NOE SUIME e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 56%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 42%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 24%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 28%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 30%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 35%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUIME e, 25%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 48%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 23%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 51%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 11%

Q10 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 43%
JED BUSh....coeieeeee e, 43%
NOE SUME .., 14%

Q11 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieee s 39%
JED BUSN....coeiiiieeeee 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 18%
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Q13

Q14

Q15

Q16

Q17

December 5-7, 2015

Survey of 1,214 North Carolina voters
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 41%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiceieee e, 47%
NOE SUME .., 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeveiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 37%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeevieiiiiiieeeieee e, 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
TEA CIUZ oot 47%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
TEA CIUZ ..o 44%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 42%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiie e 44%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Carly Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiviiiiiiiieeeeee s 40%
Carly Fiorina ......ccccoovveeeiiiiieecece e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 20%

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q21

Q22

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 42%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeieeeeecee e 46%
NOE SUME e, 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 39%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveeiiieeeecceeeeee e 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 47%
NOE SUIE ..o 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cocoeeveeiiiiiiiiiine e 44%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeee e 46%
NOE SUIME e, 10%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrnens 46%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 47%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%
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Q23 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Q27 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

Very liberal ... 11% 1810 29 . 13%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 15% B0 t0 45, 24%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 30% 4B 0 B5..eeieiiiiee et 36%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 24% Older than B5.........coccoeeiiiiieei e 26%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE .....c.cvveveerrerieevereieveeeennes 19% Q28 Mode

Q24 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. PRONE .ottt 80%
WOMaN ..o 53% Internet ... 20%
MBN......ooeeeieeeeceeee e 47% Q29 Area Code

Q25 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican, 755 TR 10%

press 2 It you are an independent o dentiy O 10%

Democrat ... 40% O 15%
REPUBICAN oo 35% B2 12%
Independent / Other oo 2504 910 .o 10%

Q26 If you are white, press 1. If African American, 910 e 13%

press 2. If other, press 3. INEEINEL ..t 20%

WHIE .o 72%
African AMEriCan.........ccovcveeviie e 22%
Other ..ot 6%

December 5-7. 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Survey of 1,214 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 d l b

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|44% 86% 6% 17% Favorable|23% 15% 32% 17%
Disapprove|51% 9% 92% 61% Unfavorable [ 54% 63% 46% 40%
Not sure| 5% 5% 2% 22% Not sure|23% 21% 22% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|39% 17% 62% 26% Favorable|37% 73% 4% 15%
Unfavorable [ 40% 62% 22% 22% Unfavorable|56% 18% 93% 58%
Not sure|21% 21% 16% 53% Not sure| 8% 10% 3% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|34% 8% 62% 16% Favorable|28% 11% 47% 14%
Unfavorable [ 42% 67% 19% 29% Unfavorable|42% 58% 28% 27%
Not sure|24% 25% 19% 55% Not sure|30% 30% 25% 58%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|35% 16% 57% 15% Favorable|29% 50% 9% 18%
Unfavorable [41% 59% 24% 24% Unfavorable|48% 24% 74% 34%
Not sure|25% 25% 19% 61% Not sure|23% 26% 17% 48%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 1,214 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|37% 11% 64% 36% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 83% 7% 17%
Unfavorable|51% 81% 24% 40% Jeb Bush|43% 8% 78% 32%
Not sure|11% 8% 12% 24% Not sure| 14% 8% 14% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|39% 73% 8% 24% Hillary Clinton [41% 80% 7% 19%
Jeb Bush|42% 10% 7% 25% Ben Carson|47% 11% 84% 43%
Not sure|18% 17% 15% 50% Not sure|11% 9% 9% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|37% 70% 8% 18% Hillary Clinton|43% 82% 7% 19%
Ben Carson|46% 13% 81% 34% Ted Cruz|47% 9% 86% 39%
Not sure|16% 17% 11% 47% Not sure|11% 10% 7% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|42% 78% 8% 18% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 82% 6% 21%
Ted Cruz|44% 7% 83% 27% Carly Fiorina|44% 9% 81% 37%
Not sure|15% 15% 8% 55% Not sure|13% 9% 14% 42%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|40% 74% 10% 18% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 81% 6% 19%
Carly Fiorina|40% 8% 76% 24% Marco Rubio|46% 10% 84% 41%
Not sure|20% 18% 15% 58% Not sure|12% 9% 10% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|39% 2% 9% 20% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 85% 6% 24%
Marco Rubio|44% 11% 80% 26% Donald Trump [47% 7% 86% 45%
Not sure|17% 16% 11% 53% Not sure|10% 8% 8% 31%
2012 Vote Ideology
. Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Sanders/Trump Approve|44%  88% 78% 54% 19% 7%
Bernie Sanders | 44% 84% 8% 18% Disapprove|51% 8% 14% 40% 7% 91%
Not sure| 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 2%
Donald Trump | 46% 8% 84% 46%
Not sure| 10% 7% 8% 36%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative

Bush Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

23%
54%
23%

12%
71%
16%

16%
67%
17%

25%
45%
31%

27%
49%
24%

27%
53%

Carson Favorability

20%

Favorable

Unfavorable

39%
40%

Not sure

21%

16%
71%
13%

10%
73%
17%

31%
41%
28%

57%
21%
22%

64%
21%
15%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37% 73% 70% 40% 19% % Favorable|34% 12% 8% 21% 47% 69%
Unfavorable|56%  17% 19% 47% 78% 92% Unfavorable|42%  72% 2% 48% 26% 11%
Not sure| 8% 10% 11% 13% 4% 2% Not sure|24% 17% 19% 30% 27% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Fiorina Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|28% 9% 9% 23% 39% 48% Favorable|35% 20% 11% 29% 46% 55%
Unfavorable|42%  69% 66% 41% 28% 27% Unfavorable|41%  66% 64% 39% 27% 27%
Not sure|30% 21% 25% 36% 33% 26% Not sure|25% 14% 25% 31% 27% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 66% 54% 34% 10% 4% Favorable[37%  16% 12% 31% 48% 66%
Unfavorable|48% 20% 21% 35% 65% 83% Unfavorable|51% 78% 84% 58% 34% 23%
Not sure|23% 14% 25% 31% 25% 12% Not sure|11% 6% 4% 11% 18% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|43%  85% 79% 48% 24% 10% Bernie Sanders|39%  85% 71% 45% 18% 8%
Jeb Bush|43% 9% 10% 33% 64% 76% Jeb Bush|42% 9% 11% 32% 63% 76%
Not sure|14% 6% 11% 19% 12% 14% Not sure|18% 6% 19% 24% 20% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton|41%  82% 78% 49% 19% % Bernie Sanders|37%  76% 80% 44% 11% 6%
Ben Carson|47% 9% 11% 35% 71% 87% Ben Carson|46% 18% 8% 31% 71% 85%
Not sure|11% 9% 11% 16% 9% 6% Not sure|16% 6% 12% 25% 18% 9%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43%  74% 7% 53% 22% 8% Bernie Sanders|42%  90% 7% 51% 15% 5%
Ted Cruz|47% 17% 13% 30% 69% 87% Ted Cruz|44% 6% 11% 26% 69% 87%
Not sure|11% 9% 10% 17% 9% 5% Not sure|15% 5% 13% 23% 16% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|42%  79% 80% 49% 22% 8% Bernie Sanders|40% 87% 74% 48% 16% 6%
Carly Fiorina|44%  13% 9% 32% 67% 79% Carly Fiorina|40% 8% 9% 26% 62% 78%
Not sure|13% 8% 11% 19% 11% 13% Not sure|20% 6% 18% 26% 22% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42%  82% 7% 47% 22% 8% Bernie Sanders|39%  80% 73% 47% 17% 5%
Marco Rubio|46%  10% 13% 36% 68% 82% Marco Rubio|44%  14% 8% 32% 64% 84%
Not sure|12% 8% 10% 17% 10% 10% Not sure|17% 6% 19% 21% 19% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43%  84% 81% 51% 22% 7% Bernie Sanders|44%  85% 83% 53% 22% 6%
Donald Trump|47% 9% 12% 33% 69% 88% Donald Trump|46%  11% 11% 32% 68% 88%
Not sure|10% % % 15% 9% 6% Not sure|10% 4% 6% 15% 10% 6%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

23% 24%  22%
54% 50% 58%
23% 26% 20%

Obama Approval
Approve | 44% 43% 44%
Disapprove|51% 51% 52%
Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 37% 41%
40% 39% 42%
21% 24% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 38% 34%
56% 53% 58%
8% 9% 7%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 30% 39%
42% 39% 45%
24% 31% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

28% 26% 30%
42% 38% 46%
30% 36% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 33% 37%
41% 35% 47%
25% 32% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 29% 29%
48% 43% 53%
23% 28% 17%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable|37% 33% 42%
Unfavorable|51% 55% 48%
Not sure|11% 12% 10%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|39% 39% 39%
Jeb Bush [42% 42% 43%
Not sure|18% 19% 18%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|37% 38% 37%
Ben Carson |46% 44%  49%
Not sure|16% 18% 14%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|42% 42% 41%
Ted Cruz|44% 41% 47%
Not sure|15% 17% 12%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 43% 47% 40%
Jeb Bush|[43% 41% 45%
Not sure|14% 13% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [41% 43% 40%
Ben Carson|47% 44% 51%
Not sure(11% 13% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 43% 44% 41%
Ted Cruz|47% 44% 50%
Not sure|11% 12% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 42% 44% 40%
Carly Fiorina|44% 41% 48%
Not sure|13% 14% 13%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders | 40% 40% 40% Hillary Clinton [ 42% 44%  40%
Carly Fiorina|40% 38% 44% Marco Rubio |46% 45% 49%
Not sure[20% 22% 17% Not sure|12% 12%  12%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|39% 39% 39% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 47% 40%
Marco Rubio | 44% 43% 46% Donald Trump|47% 43% 50%
Not sure|17% 18% 15% Not sure|10% 10% 10%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat|Republican Indept/anoc:ﬁg:
Sanders/Trump Obama Approval
Bernie Sanders | 44% 46% 42% Approve | 44% 76% 9% 20%
Donald Trump[46%  43%  50% Disapprove|51% 20% 88% 51%
Not sure(10% 11% 8% Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|23% 17% 34% 17% Favorable|39% 22% 64% 31%
Unfavorable|54% 62% 44% 53% Unfavorable [ 40% 57% 22% 39%
Not sure|23% 21% 22% 29% Not sure|21% 21% 14% 30%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37% 70% 6% 26% Favorable|34% 14% 63% 25%
Unfavorable|56% 25% 92% 54% Unfavorable|42% 60% 19% 44%
Not sure| 8% 5% 3% 19% Not sure|24% 26% 18% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fiorina Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|28% 11% 45% 32% Favorable | 35% 18% 57% 30%
Unfavorable|42% 58% 26% 38% Unfavorable|41% 56% 23% 40%
Not sure|30% 31% 29% 30% Not sure|25% 26% 20% 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 44% 9% 32% Favorable|37% 15% 63% 38%
Unfavorable|48% 30% 73% 42% Unfavorable|51% 76% 25% 49%
Not sure|23% 26% 18% 26% Not sure|11% 9% 12% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 43% 7% 9% 37% Bernie Sanders|39% 69% 8% 36%
Jeb Bush|43% 16% 79% 34% Jeb Bush|42% 17% 79% 32%
Not sure|14% 6% 12% 29% Not sure|18% 15% 13% 32%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton [41% 73% 8% 37% Bernie Sanders|37% 65% 8% 35%
Ben Carson|47% 19% 84% 43% Ben Carson|46% 20% 82% 38%
Not sure|11% 8% 8% 20% Not sure|16% 15% 10% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 43% 75% % 40% Bernie Sanders|42% 73% 8% 38%
Ted Cruz|47% 17% 86% 39% Ted Cruz|44% 14% 82% 38%
Not sure|11% 8% % 21% Not sure| 15% 13% 10% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 42% 76% 6% 38% Bernie Sanders |40% 70% 10% 34%
Carly Fiorina|44% 15% 80% 41% Carly Fiorina|40% 13% 74% 37%
Not sure|13% 8% 14% 22% Not sure|20% 17% 16% 29%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 42% 76% 7% 35% Bernie Sanders|39% 69% 7% 35%
Marco Rubio | 46% 18% 82% 42% Marco Rubio|44% 17% 80% 39%
Not sure|12% 6% 11% 23% Not sure|17% 14% 13% 26%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 78% 7% 39% Bernie Sanders | 44% 78% 9% 39%
Donald Trump|47% 17% 83% 44% Donald Trump | 46% 17% 83% 43%
Not sure| 10% 5% 10% 18% Not sure|10% 5% 8% 19%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|44% 27% 93% 60% Favorable|23% 26% 15% 15%
Disapprove|51% 67% 6% 35% Unfavorable|54% 52% 58% 57%
Not sure| 5% 6% 2% 5% Not sure[23% 22% 27% 28%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable[39% 46% 20% 30% Favorable|37% 24% 74% 43%
Unfavorable[40% 37% 52% 37% Unfavorable|56% 70% 15% 37%
Not sure[21% 18% 28% 33% Not sure| 8% 6% 11% 20%
Race Race
African African
Base | White[ American| Other Base [White|American | Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|34% 42% 8% 35% Favorable|28% 32% 15% 23%
Unfavorable|42% 38% 55% 37% Unfavorable|42% 40% 50% 38%
Not sure[24% 20% 36% 27% Not sure[30% 28% 35% 38%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|35% 42% 16% 24%
Unfavorable|41% 37% 52% 42%
Not sure[25% 22% 32% 34%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable|37% 48% 4% 38%
Unfavorable[51% 43% 80% 52%
Not sure[11% 10% 15% 10%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|39% 30% 71% 32%
Jeb Bush[42% 54% 10% 23%
Not sure[18% 16% 18% 45%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|37% 29% 63% 37%
Ben Carson|46% 56% 19% 28%
Not sure[16% 14% 18% 36%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable[29% 26% 39% 24%
Unfavorable|48% 55% 27% 3%
Not sure[23% 19% 33% 38%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton[43% 31% 83% 45%
Jeb Bush[43% 55% 9% 20%
Not sure(14% 14% 8% 36%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|41% 29% 79% 53%
Ben Carson|47% 60% 12% 28%
Not sure[11% 11% 9% 20%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43% 30% 80% 50%
Ted Cruz|47% 59% 11% 37%
Not sure|[11% 11% 9% 13%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|42% 31% 76% 44%
Ted Cruz|44% 56% 7% 32%
Not sure|[15% 13% 17% 24%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sanders/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders(40% 30% 73% 33%
Carly Fiorina|40% 52% 7% 31%
Not sure[20% 18% 20% 36%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|39% 28% 73% 39%
Marco Rubio|44% 56% 11% 33%
Not sure[17% 16% 16% 28%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|44% 31% 87% 41%
Donald Trump|46% 60% 5% 43%
Not sure|10% 9% 9% 16%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|42% 29% 82% 55%
Carly Fiorina|44% 56% 10% 28%
Not sure[13% 15% 8% 18%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton[42% 29% 82% 49%
Marco Rubio|46% 59% 10% 31%
Not sure[12% 12% 8% 20%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 30% 86% 47%
Donald Trump|47% 60% 6% 42%
Not sure[10% 10% 9% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|44% 55% 48% 42% 36%
Disapprove|51% 31% 50% 54% 60%
Not sure| 5% 14% 3% 4% 4%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|23% 28% 22% 20% 26%
Unfavorable|[54% 46% 55% 58% 51%
Not sure[23% 26% 22% 23% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|37% 45% 38% 34% 35%
Unfavorable|56% 38% 55% 60% 59%
Not sure| 8% 17% % 6% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|28% 25% 22% 31% 31%
Unfavorable|42% 36% 45% 44% 40%
Not sure[30% 39% 33% 25% 30%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|29% 41% 30% 29% 21%
Unfavorable[48% 31% 44% 51% 56%
Not sure|[23% 28% 26% 20% 23%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|39% 30% 38% 42% 40%
Unfavorable|[40% 42% 38% 42% 38%
Not sure{[21% 28% 24% 16% 22%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|34% 21% 27% 39% 39%
Unfavorable|42% 49% 47% 41% 35%
Not sure(24% 31% 27% 19% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|35% 19% 33% 37% 41%
Unfavorable|41% 44% 41% 44% 34%
Not sure[25% 38% 26% 19% 25%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|37% 29% 36% 42% 36%
Unfavorable|51% 54% 55% 50% 49%
Not sure|[11% 17% 9% 8% 15%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|43% 50% 44% 43% 40%
Jeb Bush[43% 31% 37% 45% 51%
Not sure{14% 20% 19% 12% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|41% 47% 44% 40% 38%
Ben Carson|47% 31% 45% 50% 54%
Not sure[11% 22% 11% 10% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43% 42% 48% 42% 38%
Ted Cruz(47% 38% 40% 49% 54%
Not sure|[11% 21% 12% 9% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|42% 46% 47% 41% 37%
Carly Fiorina|44% 28% 41% 47% 52%
Not sure[13% 26% 11% 12% 11%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|39% 46% 43% 38% 34%
Jeb Bush|42% 31% 37% 44% 50%
Not sure{[18% 23% 20% 17% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|37% 44% 38% 39% 31%
Ben Carson|46% 26% 45% 49% 54%
Not sure[16% 30% 17% 13% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|42% 47% 45% 43% 34%
Ted Cruz(44% 27% 38% 47% 53%
Not sure[15% 26% 17% 10% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|[40% 44% 43% 42% 33%
Carly Fiorina|40% 21% 37% 44% 48%
Not sure{20% 35% 20% 14% 18%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42% 49% 45% 40% 37% Bernie Sanders|39% 43% 42% 40% 32%
Marco Rubio[46% 31% 40% 49% 56% Marco Rubio|44% 28% 37% 48% 56%
Not sure{12% 21% 14% 11% 7% Not sure|17% 30% 21% 12% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 50% 48% 41% 40% Bernie Sanders|44% 49% 50% 42% 38%
Donald Trump|47% 28% 44% 52% 51% Donald Trump|46% 28% 43% 51% 52%
Not sure|[10% 21% 8% 7% 10% Not sure|[10% 22% 7% 7% 10%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|44%  41% 52% Favorable|23% 24% 21%
Disapprove|51%  55% 37% Unfavorable|54%  56% 44%
Not sure| 5% 3% 10% Not sure[23%  20% 36%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable[39%  42% 27% Favorable|37%  35% 43%
Unfavorable[40%  41% 39% Unfavorable|56%  60% 37%
Not sure[21% 17% 35% Not sure| 8% 5% 20%
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Polling

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|34%  38% 19% Favorable[28% 30% 21%

Unfavorable[42%  42% 40% Unfavorable[42%  44% 33%

Not sure|[24%  20% 41%

Not sure[30%  26% 46%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability

Favorable|35%  37% 24% Favorable[29% 26% 41%

Unfavorable|41%  42% 33% Unfavorable[48%  54% 23%

Not sure[25%  20% 42% Not sure[23%  20% 36%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|37%  40% 27%

Hillary Clinton[43%  41% 51%
Unfavorable[51%  50% 56% Jeb Bush[43%  46% 28%

Not sure|[11%  10% 17% Not sure|14% 12% 21%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson

Bernie Sanders|39%  38% 46% Hillary Clinton [41%  41% 44%

Jeb Bush[42%  46% 27% Ben Carson|47% 51% 32%

Not sure|[18%  16% 27% Not sure|11% 8% 24%
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JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz

Bernie Sanders|37%  36% 43% Hillary Clinton|43%  42% 43%

Ben Carson|46% 50% 31% Ted Cruz|47%  50% 32%

Not sure|16%  14% 26%

Not sure|11% 7% 25%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina

Bernie Sanders|42%  41% 45% Hillary Clinton [42%  41% 46%

Ted Cruz|44% 49% 23% Carly Fiorina|44%  49% 27%

Not sure[15%  10% 32% Not sure[13%  10% 27%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Rubio

Bernie Sanders[40%  39% 45% Hillary Clinton|42%  40% 47%

Carly Fiorina[40%  45% 21% Marco Rubio|46%  51% 28%

Not sure[20%  16% 35%

Not sure|12% 9% 25%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump

Bernie Sanders|39%  38% 42% Hillary Clinton [43%  42% 51%

Marco Rubio|44%  49% 26% Donald Trump|47%  51% 29%

Not sure|17% 13% 33% Not sure|10% 7% 20%
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Mode Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Base [Phone]Internet
Obama Approval
Sanders/Trump Approve|44% 39% 34% 44% 41% 41% 51%  52%
Bernie Sanders|44% 41%  55% Disapprove|51% 54% 62% 53% 57% 56% 47%  37%
Donald Trump|46%  52%  25% Notsure| 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2%  10%
Not sure | 10% 7% 20%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s28] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|23% 24% 25% 21% 28% 21% 24%  21% Favorable|39% 46% 44% 41% 45% 40% 35%  27%
Unfavorable|54% 56% 54% 58% 54% 61% 57%  44% Unfavorable|40% 37% 41% 41% 38% 37% 49%  39%
Notsure|23% 20% 21% 22% 18% 19% 20%  36% Notsure|21% 17% 15% 18% 18% 23% 16%  35%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37% 38% 30% 34% 31% 39% 41%  43% Favorable|34% 38% 39% 36% 39% 33% 38%  19%
Unfavorable|56% 59% 65% 61% 66% 55% 520%  37% Unfavorable|42% 41% 41% 44% 43% 34% 49%  40%
Notsure| 8% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7%  20% Notsure|24% 21% 20% 20% 17% 33% 13%  41%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|28%
Unfavorable [ 42%

Not sure|30%

31% 33% 32% 25% 26% 30% 21%
41% 45% 47% 43% 38% 48% 33%
28% 22% 22% 33% 36% 22% 46%

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35%
41%
25%

36% 37% 39% 37% 38% 38% 24%
45% 46% 40% 39% 40% 42% 33%
19% 18% 21% 24% 22% 20% 42%

December 5-7, 2015

survey of 1,214 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

@|p] Public Policy

Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|29% 27% 21% 29% 27% 18% 33%  41% Favorable|37% 40% 45% 39% 41% 36% 37%  27%
Unfavorable|48% 57% 60% 48% 48% 61% 51%  23% Unfavorable|51% 51% 42% 49% 53% 58% 54%  56%
Notsure|23% 17% 19% 23% 25% 21% 15%  36% Notsure|11% 9% 13% 12% 6% 6% 9%  17%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|43% 42% 36% 40% 39% 45% 50%  51% Bernie Sanders[39% 36% 31% 41% 36% 40% 44%  46%
JebBush|43% 47% 53% 43% 45% 49% 39%  28% JebBush|42% 45% 53% 39% 48% 48% 42%  27%
Notsure|14% 12% 11% 17% 16% 6% 11%  21% Notsure|18% 19% 16% 20% 16% 12% 14%  27%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton|41%  42% 33% 44% 38% 39% 50%  44% Bernie Sanders[37% 40% 30% 40% 32% 33% 42%  43%
BenCarson|47% 52% 57% 48% 54% 51% 44%  32% Ben Carson|46% 48% 57% 45% 53% 49% 47%  31%
Notsure|11% 6% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6%  24% Notsure|16% 12% 13% 15% 15% 18% 11%  26%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43% 45% 37% 43% 39% 40% 52%  43% Bernie Sanders[42% 41% 33% 45% 39% 39% 48%  45%
Ted Cruz|47% 48% 55% 46% 54% 52% 45%  32% Ted Cruz|44% 48% 55% 44% 50% 51% 46%  23%
Notsure|11% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 3%  25% Notsure|15% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 6%  32%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|42% 42% 38% 42% 39% 40% 47%  46% Bernie Sanders [40% 39% 34% 41% 40% 37% 44%  45%
Carly Fiorina|44% 49% 53% 45% 53% 50% 41%  27% Carly Fiorina|40% 46% 50% 39% 48% 49% 40%  21%
Notsure|13% 9% 9% 14% 8% 10% 12%  27% Notsure|20% 15% 17% 19% 12% 14% 16%  35%
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Polling

Area Code

Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet

Base

Area Code

252| 336] 704] s28] 910 o19]internet

Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42% 43% 36%

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders

39%

41% 33% 38% 38% 37% 45% 42%

Hillary Clinton|43% 43% 35%
Donald Trump[47% 51% 58%
Not sure|10% 6% %

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

44%
46%
10%

Marco Rubio[46% 51% 56% Marco Rubio[44% 48% 56% 46% 47% 50% 45% 26%
Not sure|12% 6% 8% Not sure(17% 11% 12% 16% 15% 13% 9% 33%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump

46% 34% 41% 40% 45% 46% 55%
50% 60% 48% 53% 47% 47% 25%
4% 6% 11% 6% 8% 7% 20%
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